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ERC Position First Name Last Name Job Title Department Work Phone Cell Phone Work Email
Statewide Coordinator TJ Lyon State Coordinator Florida Division of State Fire Marshal (407) 832-3375 tjlyon@me.com
Statewide Coordinator-Vice-Chair Dave Downey Fire Chief Miami-Dade Fire Rescue (786) 331-5118 (305) 984-0124 david.downey@miamidade.gov
Region-1 Coordinator Ryan Crawford Assistant Chief South Walton Fire District  (850) 267-1298  (850) 527-1816 rcrawford@swfd.org

Region-1 Coordinator-Alt Kenny Perkins Fire Chief Fort Walton Beach Fire Dept (850) 833-9565 (850) 585-0350 Kperkins@fwb.org
Region-2 Coordinator Gene Sanders Division Chief Tallahassee Fire Dept. (850) 891-6628 (850) 508-1640 gene.sanders@talgov.com

Region-2 Coordinator-Alt Mike Hadden Division Chief Tallahassee Fire Dept.  (850) 891-6649  (850) 661-8346 mike.hadden@talgov.com
Region-3 Coordinator Don Petito Fire Chief Flagler County Fire Rescue (386) 313-4255 (386) 931-3231 dpetito@fcbcc.org

Region-3 Coordinator-Alt Joel Sneed Chief Operations Chief St. Johns County Fire Rescue (904) 209-1770 (904) 669-4364 jsneed@sjcfl.us
Region-4 Coordinator James Angle Program Director St. Petersburg College (727) 302-6852 (727) 639-4399 angle.james@spcollege.edu

Region-4 Coordinator-Alt Leland Greek Fire Chief Sumter County Fire & EMS (352) 689-4500 (352) 303-0347 leland.greek@sumtercountyfl.gov
Region-5 Coordinator Mike Wajda Division Chief Orange County Fire Rescue  (407) 836-9102  (407) 702-7754 Michael.Wajda@ocfl.net

Region-5 Coordinator-Alt Joe Silvestris Fire Chief St. Cloud Fire Department  (407) 957-8481  (407) 201-1506 joseph.silvestris@stcloud.org
Region-6 Coordinator Jason Fair Deputy Chief Charlotte County Fire/EMS (941) 833-5603 (941) 628-0369 Jason.Fair@CharlotteCountyFL.gov

Region-6 Coordinator-Alt Mark Wahlig Deputy Chief Estero Fire Rescue  (239) 390-8041  (239) 851-2408 wahlig@esterofire.org
Region-7 Coordinator Marcos De La Rosa Fire Chief Coral Gables Fire Dept.  (305) 883-6909  (305) 495-4132 mdelarosa@coralgables.com

Region-7 Coordinator-Alt Robert Torres Deputy Fire Chief Lauderhill Fire Rescue  (954) 730-2950  (954) 816-4207 robtorres@lauderhill-fl.gov
Region-7 Coordinator-Alt Richard Brown Inspector Broward Sheriff Fire Rescue & Emergency Services  (954) 605-8242 Richard_brown@sheriff.org

APCO Liaison Natalie Duran FL-TERT State Coordinator Telecommunicator Emergency Response Taskforce (305) 338-2751 BFIT911@att.net
DEP Liaison Open
DEM Liaison Open
DOH Liaison Steven McCoy Administrator Emergency Medical Services (850) 245-4927 (850) 528-0012 Steve.McCoy@flhealth.gov
DSFM Liaison Julius Halas Director Division of State Fire Marshal (850) 413-3609 (850) 210-5885 julius.halas@myfloridacfo.com

DSFM Liaison-Alt Melvin Stone Assistant Director Division of State Fire Marshal (850) 413-3651 Melvin.Stone@myfloridacfo.com
DSRC Liaison Lorin Mock Fire Chief/Emergency Manager Clay County Fire Rescue (904) 284-7703 (904) 509- 1572 lorin.mock@claycountygov.com

DSRC Liaison-Alt Julie Downey Fire Chief Davie Fire Department (954) 797-1189 (954) 494-7547 Jdowney@davie-FL.gov
FAPIO Liaison Jeremy Robshaw Public Information Officer St. Johns County Fire Rescue (904) 209-1750 (904) 484-6026 jrobshaw@sjcfl.us

FAPIO Liaison-Alt Mike Jachles Orange County Fire Rescue Michael.Jachles@ocfl.net
FASAR Liaison Todd Livingston Captain St Petersburg Fire Rescue (727) 709-5816 Michael.Livingston@stpete.org

FASAR Liaison-Alt Larry Doerffel Captain Ocala Fire Rescue (352) 629-8306 (352) 274-3222 ldoerffel@ocalafl.org
FDLE Liaison Brett Lycett Inspector Office of Field Services, Mutual Aid (850) 410-8245 (850) 251-1577 brettlycett@fdle.state.fl.us
FEPA Liaison Open
FFCA Liaison Dave Downey Fire Chief Miami-Dade Fire Rescue (786) 331-5118 (305) 984-0124 david.downey@miamidade.gov
FFS Liaison John Fish Fire Chief Florida Forest Service (850) 681-5919 (850) 228-7754 John.Fish@freshfromflorida.com

FFS Liaison-Alt Jim Karels Director Florida Forest Service (850) 681-5825 (850) 228-7763 Jim.Karels@freshfromflorida.com
FLAHR Liaison Frank DeFrancesco Assistant Chief Hernando County Fire Rescue  (352) 540-4353  (352) 942-8244 fdefrancesco@co.hernando.fl.us
FNG Liaison Michael Ladd LTC, FLARING Deputy Director Florida National Guard  (904) 823-0429  (904) 687-7785 Michael.a.ladd10.mil@mail.mil
FWC Liaison Jack Martin Captain Division of Law Enforcement (850) 617-9403 (850) 251-7265 William.Martin@MyFWC.com


